

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: <https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040267-2024>

Not applicable

## **Delivery of NDORS Scheme**

Police and Crime Commissioner for Dyfed-Powys

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-040267

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041134

Published 13 December 2024, 1:36pm

## **Section I: Contracting authority/entity**

### **I.1) Name and addresses**

Police and Crime Commissioner for Dyfed-Powys

Police Headquarters, PO Box 99, Llangunnor

Carmarthen

SA31 2PF

#### **Email**

[kathryn.ostroznik@dyfed.powys.police.uk](mailto:kathryn.ostroznik@dyfed.powys.police.uk)

#### **Telephone**

+44 1267226540

#### **Country**

United Kingdom

## **NUTS code**

UKL1 - West Wales and the Valleys

## **Internet address(es)**

Main address

<http://www.dyfed-powys.police.uk>

Buyer's address

[https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search\\_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0385](https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0385)

---

## **Section II: Object**

### **II.1) Scope of the procurement**

#### **II.1.1) Title**

Delivery of NDORS Scheme

#### **II.1.2) Main CPV code**

- 80411000 - Driving-school services

#### **II.1.3) Type of contract**

Services

#### **II.1.4) Short description**

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Dyfed Powys invites participants for the delivery of the NDORS

courses. Only those who are skilled, qualified and meet the criteria set out by UK ROEd will be considered

to work within the scheme.

---

## Section VI. Complementary information

### VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: [2024/S 000-038850](#)

---

## Section VII. Changes

### VII.1) Information to be changed or added

#### VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

IV.2.2

Place of text to be modified

Time limit

Instead of

Date

18 December 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Read

Date

13 January 2025

Local time

12:00pm

Section number

II.2.7

Place of text to be modified

Duration Start

Instead of

Date

28 February 2025

Read

Date

24 February 2025

Section number

II.2.7

Place of text to be modified

Duration End

Instead of

Date

27 February 2027

Read

Date

26 February 2025

Section number

IV.2.7

Place of text to be modified

Conditions for opening of tenders

Instead of

Date

18 December 2024

Local time

12:30pm

Read

Date

13 January 2025

Local time

12:30pm

## **VII.2) Other additional information**

Christmas period impact